#### 506891870 09/27/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6938691

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM JOHN COE	09/27/2021
IGNATIUS KAPP	09/27/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	P.D. OF MIAMI, INC.	
Street Address: 1300 E. INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD.		
City: DELAND		
State/Country: FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32724	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17486869	
PCT Number:	US2021048302	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)981-6759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 207-776-1400

**Email:** shalom@saltamar.com

Correspondent Name: SHALOM WERTSBERGER SHALOM WERTSBERGER

Address Line 1:35 HUNTINGTON MEADOWSAddress Line 4:ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011US_PCT_PD_ABS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHALOM WERTSBERGER
SIGNATURE:	/Shalom Wertsberger, Reg. No. 43,359/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2011Assignment PCT\_US#page1.tif source=2011Assignment PCT\_US#page2.tif source=2011Assignment PCT\_US#page3.tif

source=6-POA-82#page1.tif

source=6-POA-82#page2.tif

# Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, Wc.

William John Coe and Ignatius Kapp,

(the "Assignors"), have made invention(s) as described in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent No. US 17/461,977 titled "Wing Cargo Parachute System With Reduced Opening Shock" filed August 30, 2021, and;

as described in PCT Application No. PCT/US21/48302 titled "Wing Cargo Parachute System With Reduced Opening Shock" filed August 30, 2021.

WHEREAS, P.D. of Miami, Inc., having a main place of business at 1300 E. International Speedway Blvd., DeLand, FL 32724 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention(s), including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention(s) and any trade secrets pertaining to the invention(s), and any improvements thereon, (the "Invention") and in and to said applications for Letters Patent thereon in the United States, its territories and possessions ("United States") and all other countries, including rights to claim priority, to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any other country in the world which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations. continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and Rights. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (cither in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made,

AND Assignors hereby authorize and request the appropriate governmental officials to issue any and all such United States or Letters Patent, in any jurisdiction in the world, under said invention(s), or resulting from any of said applications thereof, to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

AND Assignors hereby represent, warrant and covenant that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith, and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right:

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request make, execute and deliver without further compensation, but at assignee expense, any and all other instruments in writing, including further applications, papers, affidavits, power of attorney, assignments, and other documents, and do all lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may in any country be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Rights hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignors will sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent anywhere in the world;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid invention(s) known to it, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

Signature of Inventor: Willia & G

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Inventor's Name:	William John Coe	Section to the section of the sectio	
Inventor's Address of R	esidence; 228 Lake T	almadge Rd., Deland,	FL 32724
Date of ExecutionOn this day of	17. 2021, 1	before me, the undersig	gned Notary Public,
personally appeared Wi	Iliam John Coe, ASSI	GNOR, (FL Driver's I	License # or
personally known to me	;), to be the person wh	iose name is subscribe	to the in
instrument, and acknow	ledged to me that he	executed the same.	
anlyger	etec		, , aa
Notary Public County o	f Volusia	Notary Public State of Florida	* \$
State of Florida	3 .5° 0	ት Ashley Elizabeth Kreiter	3
Notary Stamp and Scal	\$ 35 m	My Commission GG 959695 Expires 02/18/2024	2

Signature of Inventor:					
Inventor's Name:	Ignatius Kapp	)			
Inventor's Address of R	esidence: 109 H	Iallstrom C	ourt, Debar	y, FL 32713	3
Date of Execution					
On this day of Q. of personally appeared Igi known to me), to be the acknowledged to me the	natius Kapp, AS person whose	SSIGNOR, name is sub	(FL Driver's	s License#	or personally
Notary Public County of State of Florida Notary Stamp and Seal			Notary Public St Ashley Elizabe My Commission Expires 02/18/20	in Areiter	

Doc Code: PA...

Document Description: Power of Attorney

PTO/AIA/82A (07-13)
Approved for use through 93/31/2021. OMB 0651-0035
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# TRANSMITTAL FOR POWER OF ATTORNEY TO ONE OR MORE REGISTERED PRACTITIONERS

	Power of Attorney is dire	ected, in acc rm. If neithe	ordance with 37 CFR or form PTO/AIA/82A n	They by Applicant form (PTO/AIA 1.5, unless the application numbror form PTO/AIA82B identifies the application.	er and filing date a	re identified in the Power of
Application Number						
•	Filing Date	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	990000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		
First Named Inventor			William John COE			
Title		WING CARGO PARACHUTE SYSTEM UTILIZING DYNAMIC BRAKING TO REDUCED OPENING SHOCK				
**	Art Unit	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Examiner Name			***************************************			
Attorney Docket Number			000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
SIGNATURE of A			oplicant or Pater	nt Practitioner		
Signature /Shal		/Shal	om Wertsberger/		Date (Optional)	8/29/2021
Name Shalom		Wertsberger		Registration Number	43,359	
Title (if Applicant is a juristic entity)  Agen		for Applicant				
Applicant Name (if Applicant is a j  NOTE: This form must be signed more than one applicant, use mul			in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33. See 37 CFR 1.4(d) for signature requirements and certifications. If			
	*Total of		forms are submitted.			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.131, 1.32, and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.** 

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Doc Code: PA.,

Document Description: Power of Attorney

PTO/AIA/82B (07-13)

Jescription: Power of Attorney

Approved for use through 03/31/2021, OMB 0651-0035

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

# POWER OF ATTORNEY BY APPLICANT

I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given in the application identified in <u>either</u> the attached transmittal letter or the boxes below.					
j0000000000000000000000000000000000000		oplication Number	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Filing Date	
	^	Miceeni saumer		Consideration	_
	(Note:	The boxes above may be left blan	k if information is	provided on form PTO/AIA/	82A.)
	I hereby appoint	the Patent Practitioner(s) associa	ted with the follo	wing Customer Number as n	ny/our attorney(s) or agent(s), and
		siness in the United States Paten ismittal letter (form PTO/AIA/82A)		ve:	or the application referenced in
	OR	,		171117	
	I hereby appoint	Practitioner(s) named in the attac	hed list (form PT	O/AIA/82C) as my/our attorn	ey(s) or agent(s), and to transact
<b>Spannesstell</b>	all business in th	ne United States Patent and Trade ittal letter (form PTO/AIA/82A) or i	mark Office conr	nected therewith for the pater	nt application referenced in the
Place	***************************************	change the correspondence		***************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
	or the boxes al		MAKES SWG 1865 BES	in wholessmeetings specializating	The second we have not a second of the partitions of the second
6/		sociated with the above-mentioned	d Customer Numl	ber	
	OR	national with Prophosina Missishan			
		ociated with Customer Number:			
T	OR Firm or				
	Individual Name		***************************************		
Address			***************************************		
City			State		Zip
Country	********			. 3	
Telepho	*****		Ema	·····	
I am the	Applicant (if the	Applicant is a juristic entity, list the	Applicant name	in the box):	
	Inventor or Joint	t Inventor (title not required below)	)		
	Legal Represent	tative of a Deceased or Legally Inc	capacitated Inver	ntor (title not required below)	
<b>☑</b>	Assignee or Person to Whom the Inventor is Under an Obligation to Assign (provide signer's title if applicant is a juristic entity)				
	Person Who Otherwise Shows Sufficient Proprietary Interest (e.g., a pelition under 37 CFR 1.46(b)(2) was granted in the application or is concurrently being filed with this document) (provide signer's title if applicant is a jurislic entity)				
SIGNATURE of Applicant for Patent					
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the applicant (e.g., where the applicant is a juristic entity).					
	Signature William July Lon Date (Optional)				
Nam	e	William John COE			······
	Title President, P.D. of Miami, Inc., Applicant				
NOTE: Signature - This form must be signed by the applicant in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33. See 37 CFR 1.4 for signature requirements and certifications. If more than one applicant, use multiple forms.					
Tota	l of	forms are submitted			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.131, 1.32, and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.